NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD
PUBLIC APPEARANCES - APRIL 23, 2003

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE. APRIL 23

Adeption of Order WM-05-03 and WM-09-03 - revision of Chapters NR 10 and NR 19, Wis. Adm, Cede, pertfaining to

Chronic Wasting Disease. (Bill Vander Zouwen)
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Tom Heberlein, added by Chairman Solberg, still awaiting information

Bob Ehlenfeldt, Madison, acting State Veterinarian, DATCP. Supports

Jim Ruwaldt, Madison, representing W1 Chapter of Wildlife Society. Supports

Larry Bonde, Kiel, representing Manitowoc County Fish and Game Protective Association. Supports DNR proposal
Mark Toso, Roberts, representing W1 Deer Hunter's Association. Supports proposal as is,

Jeff Lauterbach, Hartford, representing himself. Opposes proposal/supports baiting and feeding
Patii Rantalg, Iron River, representing herself. Supports baiting and feeding

Tim Landolt, Oshkosh, representing himself. Opposes baiting and feeding

Mike Campbell, Neenah, representing himself. Supports baiting and feeding

Steve Ellwood, Osseo, representing the Prince Corporation. Supports baiting and feeding

Andy Arbs, Ean Claire, representing Voices of Wisconsin, Opposes the DNR Proposal

Jerry Green, Eau Claire, representing himself. Opposes the proposal

Rich Kirchmeyer, Prentice, representing himself. Supports baiting and feeding

Fred Hoffman, DeForest, representing himself. Opposes baiting and feeding

‘Wayne Schroeder, Appleton, representing himseif. Opposes the ban on baiting and feeding
Casey Edwards, Mason, representing himself. Supports baiting and feeding

Robert Denman, Iron River, representing himself. Supports baiting and feeding

Tim Zwettow, Washburn, representing himself. Supports baiting and feeding

Steve Basl, Michigan, representing himself. Supports lifting the ban on baiting and feeding
Roger Misna, Chippewa Falls, representing himself. Supports baiting and feeding

Greg Minks, Keenan, representing Mix-Rite Feed Mill. Supports JACAR compromise

Tony Grabski, Blue Mound, representing himself. Opposes the EIS and proposal

Dan Wicklund, Superior, representing Dan's Feed Bin. Supports baiting and feeding

Robert Barlett, Eaun Claire, representing bimself. Supports baiting

John Forseth, Arena, representing Citizens and Landowners for Irrational Response. Opposes proposal
Ross Reinhold, Mt. Horeb, representing himself. Opposes the proposal

Barbara Linton, Highbridge, representing herself. Supports baiting and feeding

Dick Limmesy, Spring Green, representing himself. Supports feeding opposes baiting

Phil Muehrcke, Madison, representing himself. Opposes the EIS on CWD adoption

Jim Baumgart, Sheboygan, representing Sheboygan County Conservation Association. Supports DNR proposal on baiting

Mike DeMaster, Sheboygan, representing Sheboygan County Conservation Association. Supports proposal on baiting
Terry Moulton, Chippewa Falls, representing himself. Opposes permanent ban or: baiting

Steve Gevaert, Green Bay, representing himself. Opposes baiting and feeding

Rolland Peterson, Barneveld, representing himself. Opposes eradication

Greg Meissner, Sturgeon Bay, representing himself. Supports the Ban on baiting and feeding

R. John Propsen, Sturgeon Bay, representing himself. Supports the Ban on baiting and feeding

Donna Wojcik, Prentice, representing herself. Opposes the ban on baiting and feeding

Jerry Stanaszak, Milwaukee, representing himself. Supports baiting and feeding

Keith McCaffery, Rhinelander, representing himself. Supports the EIS and DNR proposal

Vaughn Forster, Stanley, representing himself. Supports baiting

- Kyle Parker, Black River Falls, representing himself. Supports baiting and feeding

Al Zeller, McFarland, representing himself. Supports and opposes portions of the proposal
Gary Ader, Oshkosh, representing himself. Opposes the ban on baiting and feeding
‘Wade Jeske, Oconto Falls, representing himself. Supports the ban on baiting

Dave Sabrowsky, Elcho, representing himself. Supports the ban on baiting

Jim Denzine, Thorp, representing himself. Supports baiting and feeding

Mark Peck, Arena, representing himself. Opposes the eradication zones

John Gatton, Antigo, representing himself. Supports the ban on baiting

Samantha Gatton, Antigo, representing herself. Supports the ban on baiting

Gary Voss, Spring Green, representing himself. Opposes the DNR proposal

Jim Blankenheim, Tomahawk, representing himself. Opposes baiting and feeding
Kevin Naze, Algoma, representing himself. Supports the DNR proposal




CWD Hearing Summary

Hearing Location Appearance Slins | . % | Tastimony: _ Hearing Location Appearance Slips| . %
Ashiand 109 8.8% 28 South {Betolt, Dodgevite, £au Claire,
Belait 4 11% A Fitchburg, Fond du Lac, Green Bay. Mosines, 821} 50.7%
Dodgevilie 300 24% 11| Onatzska, Richland Centar, Union Grove,
Eau Claire 84 659% 13
Fitchburg 2 22% 4North (hshiand, Park Falls, Rhinalander, B04; 49.3%
Fond du Lac 45 3.7% 171 Shell Lake Waussukee}

Grean Bay 83 B.8% 23
Mosinee 105 8.6% 16
Onalaska 23 1.9% 4
Park Fails 156] 12.7% 30
Rhinelander 188 15.4% 36,
Richiand Center 21 10% B
Shell Lake 109 8.9% 25
Union Grove 13 11% 4
Waukesha 831 5.1% 22
Wausatikee 41 3.3% 8
Wisconsin Rapids 1131 8.2% 10
Total 1225 262
HrEs G i S
Oppose 618 53.5% 5%
Support 439 41.5% 1680 30.8% 272 52.5%
Total 1058 539 518
s Begopuigtion o ELLS Gaunt B % SOt S S e e
Cppose 305 38.8% 162 49.7% 113] 28.2%
Support 4821 81.2% 184 50.3% 288 71.8%
Total 787 386 401
chiaEarnsasBosk s b e
Oppose 58.3%
Support 385 40.7% 1608 32.6% 215 49.2%
Total 847 460 437
EEE RS e TR Gt L e
" Oppose 5.9%
Support 1470 51.4% 206 T4.1%
Total 286 278
o Extended: Seasons ]S Count - T T8RN SNty 95 g
Oppose 3521 43.0% 207 34.8%
Support 4B7F 57.0% 1951 48.5% 2721 65.2%
Total 213 402 417
Silandowner Perivits: ] CNOr [ e e Sy ey
Gppose 133 37.0% Bg| 22.8%
Support 246]  B830% 281 77.2%
Total 358 377
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» Herd Reduction Zone:
* 4 day late October

. 9 day opener to
January 3




. zimmwﬁaﬁdow_8__
January 3

lensive Harvest

« Herd Reduction Zone
~* Mid-September to
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‘Farm Bureau - Favors ban

University of ué__m_mooﬂmﬁ.ﬁ,_,_ Favors ”_u_mm. -
WCTWS - Favors ban
WDATCP - Favors ban o o
Wisconsin Veterinary Medical Association - Favors ban
VOW - Opposes ban
CHOW - Opposes ban
WDHC - Favors restrictions but not ban .
WDHA - Favorsban
~ Whitetails Unlimited - reconsidering
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-+ Transmission may occur through urine, feces, or saliva which
- accumulate at feeding sites |

* Prions remain infectious for very long time

Very high prevalence in cervid farms with deer feeding together

Highest prevalence in Colorado wild deer where feeding occurs

2

WISCONSIN
DEPT. OF NATURAL
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2003 Escaped Cervids

m&mdmoom. Deer | 18-19 Harshaw Oneida
04/18/2003 Deer 14 Lowail Dodge
0412172003 Eik 2 . Bonduel Shawano
051052003 Deer - 1 Sextonville Richland
05/09/2003 Deer | 4 Langlade Langlade
(5/12/2003 Deer 1 Brookiyn Greern
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